

# 2022 HYC Mermaid Regatta

October 15, 2022

Organizing Authority:
The Houston Yacht Club
(29° 34 04'N 95 00 02' W)
3620 Miramar
Shoreacres, TX 77571
281-471-1255

### **AMENDMENT #2 TO NOTICE OF RACE**

(Posted 10-9-22)

### NOR 3.4 is amended as follows:

"Any competitor may cancel and request a 90% refund of their entry fee provided notice is given before 1900 hrs. on Wednesday, October 12, 2022 in writing by e-mail to the PRO, Madonna Breen, at mbreen77346@gmail.com. No refunds on and after 1900 hrs. on October 12, 2022."

Is changed to

"Any competitor may cancel and request a 90% refund of their entry fee provided notice is given before 1900 hrs. on Wednesday, October 12, 2022 in writing by e-mail to the PRO, Yolanda Cortes Mares, at ymares@earthlink.net. No refunds on and after 1900 hrs. on October 12, 2022."

## NOR 6.2 is amended as follows:

"Questions regarding the Notice of Race or Sailing Instructions may be submitted in writing to the PRO, Madonna Breen, via email at mbreen77346@gmail.com."

Is changed to

"Questions regarding the Notice of Race or Sailing Instructions may be submitted in writing to the PRO, Yolanda Cortes Mares, at ymares@earthlink.net."

### NOR 12.1 is amended as follows:

"The Perpetual Mermaid Trophy plus second and third place trophies will be awarded at the Awards Ceremony following the race."

Is changed to

"The Perpetual Mermaid Trophy plus first place trophies in each class will be awarded at the Awards Ceremony following the race."